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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

ABBOTT,PATRICK J 
ABDALLA,ROY NICHOLAS 
ABDALLAH,CHAOUKI TANIOS 
ABERCROMBIE,BARBARA A 
ABRAMS,JONATHAN 
ACEVES,ALEJANDRO BORBOLLA 
ACEVES,JAVIER 
ACKLEY,DAVID H 
AD .i\I R, JOHN C 
ADAMSON,GARY WAYNE 
ADSIT,GLEN A 
AGUILERA,MIGUEL A 
AGUIRRE,JOSEPH 
AHLUWALIA,HARJIT S 
AHMED,NASIR 

~ 

ALBERS,LEAH L 
ALBRECHT,ROXIE M 
ALI,NABIL MK 
ALLAN,ANDREA M 
ALLEN,EDWARD L 
ALLEN,FRITZ SCHREYER 
ALLEN,SARAH E 
ALTENBACH,JOE SCOTT 
ALVARADO , ANITA LOUISE 
ALVERSON,DALE C 
AMDUR,M ARGERY S 
AMRHEIN , PAUL CONRAD 
ANAYA,THERESA M 
ANDERSEN , KURT W 
ANDERSON , GARY L 
ANDERSON , HAROLD M 
ANDERSO N, WI LLI AM L 
ANDREWS , RONA LD P 
ANGEL,EDWA RD STANLEY 
ANG EL , RITA M 
AN SPACH, JUDITH 
ARORA, SAtlJE EV 
ARR OYO ,JUDITH A 
ASMEROM , YEMANE 
ATENC IO ,TOMAS C 
ATKESO N,LONNA R 
ATTERBOM, HEtHHNG AXEL 
AVILA,MAGDALENA M 
AXELROD,MELISSA C 
BAACK,BRET R 
BAACK MAim, SUSANIIE 
BACA,LEROY 
BACA,OSWALD GILBERT 
BAILEY,ROBERT A 
BAKER,KEUNETH G 
BAKER,WILLIAM ERNEST 
BALDWIN,DAVID A 
BALOWIU,tlEVAN G 
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MAILING 
DEPT 

53231 
11011 
10814 
51300 
51300 
10222 
58000 
10820 
51450 
10623 
11013 
51125 
51700 
10225 
60000 
59010 
51940 
51125 
51750 
10700 
10213 
51300 
10212 
10211 
51700 
11011 
10226 
51700 
10700 
10616 
10811 
51180 
570 3 0 
10820 
1101 3 
11211 
51 3 00 
10 226 
10217 
10 227 
1 021 8 
1 0614 
10600 
10235 
51940 
10230 
10720 
10212 
51850 
10400 
10815 
12400 
51940 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

ALCOHOLISM DIVISION-MHC 
ART 8 ART HISTORY 
ELECTRICAL 8 COMPUTER ENGR 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
MATHEMATICS 8 STATISTICS 
CARRIE TINGLEY HOSPITAL 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
MUSIC 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
ASSOC PROVOST FOR RESEARCH 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
CHEMISTRY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
BIOLOGY 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
ART & ART HISTO RY 
PSYCHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
GALLUP BRANCH 
ED LEADERS HIP & ORG LEARNING 
CHEMICAL & NU CLEAR ENGINEE RING 
DEPARTME NT OF CE LL BIOLOGY 
PHY SI CAL THE RAPY PROGRAM 
COM PUTER SCIENCE 
MUSIC 
LAW LI BR ARY 
INTERN AL MEDICINE 
PSYCHOLOGY 
EA RTH AND PL ANETARY SCIENCES 
SOC IO LOGY 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
LINGUISTICS 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRAIICH 
BIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
GENERAL LIBRARY-ADMIN SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED -~SS IST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSOC PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
CLINICIAN ED - INSTRUCTOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROVOST 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOC PRO FESSOR EMERITUS 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIS T PROF 
LECTURER 
AS SOCI ATE PROFESSO R 
AS SOCI ATE PROFESSOR 
AS SOCIAT E PRO FE SSOR 
LECTURER II I 
PR OFE SSOR 
PR OFESSOR 
DIR ECTOR 
ASSOC I ATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
CLIIUCIAtl ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ft SSISTANT PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 
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1 
1 
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EMPLOYEE r MAILING I EMPLOYEE 
NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

BALES,FREDERICK V 10228 COMMUNICATION 8 JOURNALISM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BALLACHANDA,BOPANNA B 10234 COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BALOK,PATRICIA M 10700 GALLUP BRAl~CH LECTURER 1 
BANBURY,CATHERINE M 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BANKHURST,ARTHUR D 51300 I tlTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
BANNISTER,GEOFFREY J 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BARBO,DOROTHY M 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS 8 GYNECOL PROFESSOR 1 
BARKER , JAMES R 10228 COMMUNICATION 8 JOURNALISM ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BARKLEY,DANIEL C 12422 GEN LIBRARY-GOVT INFORMATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BARNET-SANCHEZ , HOLLY llOll ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BARNHILL,JAMIE GWYN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BARRERA,ISAURA 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BARROW,THOMAS FRANCIS llOll ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
BARRY,STEVE llOll ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BARTLETT,LEE A 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 1 
BARTON , LARRY LUMIR 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
BARTR AM, JO ANNE M 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
BAS SALLECK,BE RND 10 225 PHYSICS & AST RONOMY PROFESSOR 1 
BASSO, KEITH HAMILTON 102ll ANTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
BAT CHEN,GEOFFREY J llOll ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BATTAR ,SARASWATHY S 51 3 00 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
BAWDEN,GARTH LAW RY 10 23 6 MAXWELL MU SE UM DIRECTOR 1 
BE AHM , MARY ANNE 10700 GALLUP BRA tlCH LECTURER 1 
BE AR, DAVI D G 5ll80 DEPARTME NT OF CE LL BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
BEATO,CRISTI NA 51210 F&CM - DIV OF COMMUNITY MED CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
BECK, AMANDA A 51300 INTERNAL MEDI CINE CLINI CIAN ED - ASSIST PRO F 1 
BE DERSON, BENJ AMIN B 10820 COMPUTER SCIE NC E ASSISTANT PRO FES SOR 1 
BEDR I CK, EDWAR D J OH N 10 22 2 MATHEMATI CS & STATISTI CS ASSOCIATE PRO FES SOR 1 
BEE NE , L Yll ND I Atll~ E 10215 ENG LISH PROFE SS OR 1 
BELGARDE, MARY JI RON 10 6 00 CO LLEGE OF ED UC ATIO N ASS I STANT PROF ESSOR 1 
BE LL, ROBERT LOU IS 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTUR ER 1 
BENAUD,CL AIRE-L I SE 12430 GENERAL LIB RARY- TEC H SERVICES ASSOCIAT E PR OFES SO R 6 
BENJAMIN , REBECCA 1 06 00 COL LE GE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BENNAHUM , DAVID A 51300 I IHERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
BEUNAHUM, JUDITH ll 012 TH EATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 1 
BENUETT , MAX D 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
BENSINGER , E CLAI RE 12430 GENERAL LIB RARY-TECH SERVI CES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 6 
BEUSON , J EFFREY A 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM ME DI CIN E CLI NI CIAN ED- ASS I ST PROF 1 
BENZEL , EDWARD C 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PRO FESSOR 1 
BERENSON, CLAUDIA K 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BERGEN ,JOHN J 10231 SPANIS H & PORTUGUES E PROFESSOR 1 
BERGMAN. BAR BAR A E 11 20 0 SCH OOL OF LAW PROF ESSOR l 
BERGMA U,PHYL LI S E 59 010 COLLE GE OF NURSING I NSTRUCTOR 1 
BER NSTEIN , JU DIT H 1 2424 GE NERA L LIB RARY-PARI SH ASSOC I AT E PROF ESS OR 6 
BERRE NS,ROBERT P 102 14 ECO NOM I CS ASSISTANT PROF ESSOR l 
BERTHOLO,RICHARO M 10232 HIST ORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
9ICKUELL,J0SEPH M 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
SIEBEL, CHARLES D 10229 AMERICAN STUDIES ASSOCIATE PROF ESSOR 1 
BIEBER,JUDY A 10232 HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BIGtlEY ,JESSICA B 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
BILLS,GARLAIID 0 10235 LIUGUISTICS CHAIRPERSON 1 ;..... 

B1NDER ,MELISSA 102 14 ECOtlOMICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 -BIRKHOLZ,GLORIA A S9010 COLLEGE OF NURSING PROFESSOR 1 c-; 
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BIZZOZERO,OSCAR A 51150 DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BLACHARSH,JILL JUNE 53217 SW VALLEY CLINIC - MHC CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
BLACK ,CHARLENE VILLASEtlOR 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BLACKWELL,PEGGY J 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION DEAN 1 
BLALOCK,VIRGINIA E 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BLANCHARD,JACK J 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BLEIKER,CHARLES A 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BLEVINS,FIELD T 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BLUME,PHILIP 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOBROWSKI,GINA M 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BOCKLAGE,THERESE J 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
BOGART,DODD HARVEY 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOGDAN,GERALDINE J 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
BOGENSCHUTZ,MICHAEL 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BOHAN,JULIANE NICHOLE 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
BOHARA,ALOK KUMAR 10214 ECONOMICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOKOVOY,MELISSA K 10232 HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BOLING,BRUCE DWIGHT 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 6 
BOND,DAVID V 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER I 1 
BOONE III,JAMES LEROY 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BORDEIANU,SEVER M 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 6 
BORDEN , THOMAS A 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 1 
BORN,JERRY LYNN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY PROFESSOR 1 
BOSE,RANJIT 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOUGEN,PHILIP D 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOURNE,EARL W 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOVA,BREDA 10616 ED LEADERSHIP 8 ORG LEARNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOVERIE,PATRICIA 10615 TRAINING & LEARNING TECHNOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BOWES , STEPHEN GREGORY 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING PROFESSOR 1 
BOYER,CHARLES PLACE 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 1 
BOYLE,PATRICK J 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BRABSON JR,GEORGE DANA 10213 CHEMISTRY LECTURER I II 1 
BRADLEY,JOAN M 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
BRAMBLE,WILLIAM J 10410 DIV OF MEDIA TECH SERVICES DIRECTOR 1 
BRAYER,JOHN M 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
BRIERLEY,JANET K 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
BRILLMAN,JUDITH C 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BROGAN,JAMES D 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 1 
BROOKS,KENT D 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BROOKSHIRE,DAVID S 10214 ECONOMICS CHAIRPERSON 1 
BROUSSARD,HARRY C 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES ASST PROFESSOR EMERITUS 1 
BROWDE,MICHAEL B 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 1 
BROWN JR,FRANKLIN LEE 10214 ECONOMICS PR OF ESSOR 1 
BRO\m, GEORGE A 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS ASSISTANT PROFESSO R 1 
BROWN , JAMES H 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
BROWN , JUDITH M 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
BROWN,SCOTT EARLE 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
BROZEK , CELESTYN M 10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
BRUECK ,ST EVEN ROY JULIEN 60800 CENTER FOR HIGH TECH MATERIALS DIRECTOR 1 
BRUKER,JANE K 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 ..... 
BRYAN T,HOWARD 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 1 I--* 

BUCHNER,MICHAEL ANTHONY 10222 MATHEMATICS 8 STATISTICS PROFESSOR 1 
BUGGIE,STEPHEN E 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 0 
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l cs ASSOCIATE PROfESSOP. l 
OFESSOR l 

1 
1 
1 
l 

10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
1880 DEPARTMEIIT OF P.AO OUCOLOGY CUUJCIAII ED -t.SSIST PF.OF l 

10214 ECOUOf'IICS PP.OFESSOP. l 
10700 GALLUP BRAHCH lECTUREP. I 
10720 VALEttCIA COUttTY BRAUCH lECTUREP. l 
11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR l 
10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE CHAlRPEP.SOtt l 
10700 GALLUP BP.AUCH LECTURER l 

1125 OEPAP.TMEtll OF AtlE STHESIOLOGV HIST RUCT OP. l 
l::SOO .ltlTEfWAL MEDICIUE ClllJlClAU ED -ASSIST PP.OF l 

10811 CHEMICAL & UUCLEAR EIIGWEERltlG LECTURER :11 I l 
5 .l 7SO DEPARTMEtlT OF PHARMACOLOGY ACT I UG CHA.I RPERSOII 1 
10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
.51850 OEPARTMEtlT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISlAIIT PROFESSOR 1 
10235 LlUGU1STJCS PROFESSOR 1 

F 51300 IIITERUAL MEDICltlE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS g GYIIECOL ASSISTAIIT PROFESSOR l 
10225 PHYSICS a ASTROtlOtW LECTURER 1.1 l 
10225 PHYSICS & ASTROtlOMY PROFESSOR 1 
10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTAIIT PROFESSOR 1 
10222 MATHEMATICS 8 STATISTICS LE CTURER III l 
10613 IUDIVIOUAL FAMILY COHMUUITY ED ASSJSTAIIT PROFESSOR 1 
10217 EARTH AUD PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
10225 PHYSICS 8 ASTROtlOHY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10720 VALEtlCIA COUNTY BRAUCH PROFESSOR 1 
53212 OUTPATIENT PHYSICIANS CLNC - MHC ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
10229 AMERICAN STUDIES PROFESSOR 1 
10231 SPAIIISH & PORTUGUESE PROFESSOR l 
59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
10612 OIVISIOII OF TEACHER EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 6 
51300 INTERNAL MEDICitlE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER l 
10720 VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH LECTURER 1 
59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
10225 PHYSICS & ASTROIIOMY PROFESSOR l 
10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING CHAIRPERSON l 
51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF l 
10400 AtlDERSOt~ SCHOOLS OF MANAGEt1ENT PROFESSOR l 
10225 PHYSICS & ASTROUOMY PROFESSOR 1 
51300 INTERNAL MEDICitlE PROFESSOR 1 a-.. 
11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR l 
51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY INSTRUCTOR l -
10700 GALLUP BRAtlCH LECTURER l 

~ -
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

CHAVEZ,CINDY L 
CHAVEZ,JOE 
CHAVEZ,MIRIAM J 
CHEEK,PAMELA L 
CHENEY,PAUL R 
CHENG,JULIAN 
CHERMAK,JANIE 
CHERRY,EDITH ANN 
CHISCHILLY,LAVERNE ANN 
CHRISTEtlSEN, RONALD RI CHAR 
CHRISTIAN, LINDA 
CHUA, KOON MEtlG 
CIESIELSKI,KRISTINA T 
CIVIKLY-POWELL,JEAN M 
CLANCY,FLORA S 
CLARK,DOUGLAS A 
CLARK,JOHN MILLER 
CLERICUZIO,CAROL L 
CLOUGH,DOROTHY H 
COBERLY,MARSHA L 
COCHRAN,JEANNETTE MARIE 
COELHO DE ALMEIDA,JOSE 
COES,DONALD V 
COFER,LYNETTE F 
COHEN,EILEEN BARBARA 
COHEN,MICHAEL B 
COKER, DAVID LEE 
COLE,DIANA VERE 
COL TO ti, DAVID L 
COMBS , PATRICIA A 
CONDON,JOHN CARL 
CONESCU,JONATHAN 
COtltlE L L-SZASZ , MARGARET 
COOK,BILLY D 
COOK,MICHAEL D 
COONROD,JULIA E ALLRED 
COOPER,GARY W 
CORCORAN,GEORGE BARTLETT 
CORDOVA DE ORTEGA,LORETTA M 
CORDOVA,IGNACIO R 
CORDOVA,TERESA L 
CORZitlE, JANICE B 
COUGHLIN,RICHARD M 
COULTAS, DAVID B 
COUTSIAS,EVANGELOS A 
CO X, CU RTIS M 
CRAVEN, DAVID L 
CRAWFORD , JOHN F 
CRAWFORD,MARK K 
CRAWFORD,MICHAEL H 
CROMER , DONNA ELIZABETH 
CROOKS,LIDA A 
CROSSEY,LAURA J 

MAILING 
DEPT 

10720 
51300 
10720 
10230 
51195 
10814 
10214 
10500 
10700 
10222 
10700 
10813 
10226 
10228 
11011 
51300 
11013 
51700 
59010 
59010 
59010 
11013 
10400 
10226 
11211 
51300 
10720 
10720 
10616 
51500 
10228 
10720 
10232 
10700 
llOll 
10813 
10811 
59020 
51700 
10000 
15014 
10400 
10227 
51300 
10222 
10700 
11011 
10720 
51600 
51300 
12450 
51650 
10217 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
ECONOMICS 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
GALLUP BRANCH 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
GALLUP BRANCH 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 
PSYCHOLOGY 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
ART & ART HISTORY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
MUSIC 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
MUSIC 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
PSYCHOLOGY 
LAW LI BR ARY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
HISTORY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
ART & ART HISTORY 
CIVIL ENGI NEERING 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 
WOMEN'S STUDIES 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
SOCIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
GALLUP BRANCH 
ART & ART HISTORY 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
GENERAL LIBRARY-SCI&ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
EARTH AtlD PLAtlETARY SCIENCES 

TITLE 

LECTURER 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOC DIR LATIN AMER INST 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
LECTURER 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSIST ANT PROFESSOR 
ROBERTS FLINN PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE CHAIRPERSON 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

~ 
aq 

N 



EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

CROUCH,ALTHA MARIE 
CROWE,TERRY K 
CROWELL,RICHARD E 
CROWL, JOHil 
CROWLEY , CHARLES PATRICK 
CROWLEY,MARK R 
CULLEN,BRADLEY THOMAS 
CUNNINGHAM,LEE ANNA 
CURET,LUIS B 
CURET,MYRIAM J 
CURRENT,CHARLES EDWARD 
CUSTY,MARY C 
CYRINO,MONICA S 
DAHM,CLIFFORD NEAL 
DAIL, CECIL I A C 
DAIL,WILLIAM G 
DAITZ , BENSotl R 
DALBY,BRUCE FOREMAN 
DAMICO, HELEN 
DANIELSON ,LES LIE 
DAS,ARUP 
OASGUPTA , AMITAVA 
DATYE,ABHAYA K 
DAVIDSON,RUSS TOBIAS 
DAVIS ,GERALD L 
DAVIS,LARRY E 
DAVI S, MICHAEL 
DAVIS ,SALLY M 
DAY ,PHILLIP W 
DECK,LORRAINE 
DECOSTER,THOMAS A 
DEESE-ROBERTS,SUSAN A 
DEGOUVEA NETO ,RAU L 
DEJONG,CONSTANCE A 
DEKEYSER, JOAtltl 
DELAHEY,HAROLD D 
DELCLOS,VICTOR R 
DEtHH s I NAtlCY K 
DEtlT, STEPHEN DALE 
DERKSEN,DtNIEL J 
DESIDERIO,ROBERT J 
DEUTSCH, IVM1 H 
DEVER, SUSAl1 I 
OEVRIES,RONALD C 
DEXTER, JAt1ES G 
OICH~RD,ARTHUR J 
DICK ItlSOtl, WALTER E 
DIEDRICH,RICHAP.0 G 
DIEL,MICHELE 
OIELS,JEAN -CL AUDE t\ARCEL 
OIERUF , KATHRYU 
DIETERLE,BYROtl 

LLARO,JESSE F 
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MAILING 
DEPT 

10700 
57070 
51300 
10700 
10820 
51700 
10216 
51750 
51500 
51940 
10700 
11211 
10230 
10212 
51650 
51100 
51200 
11013 
10215 
57010 
51940 
51650 
60300 
12423 
10229 
51450 
51900 
51700 
51650 
10213 
51600 
12440 
10400 
11011 
11013 
10226 
10600 
12430 
10500 
51200 
11200 
10225 
1101 
10814 
57030 
51940 
51940 
51700 
10720 
10225 
57030 
10225 
10400 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

GALLUP BRANCH 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PROGRAM 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
GEOGRAPHY 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
LAW LIBRARY 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
BIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
MUSIC 
ENG LI SH 
MEDICAL LAB SCIENCES PROGRAM 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
CTR FOR MICRO - ENG MATERIALS 
GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH 
AMERICAN STUDIES 
DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
DEP ARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
CHEMI STRY 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 
GE NERAL LIBRARY-CAPS 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
ART & ART HISTORY 
MUSIC 
PSYCHOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES 
SCHOOL OF A°CH AND PLANNING 
DEPT OF FAtt & COMM MEDICit1E 
SCHOOL OF L 
PHYSICS 8 ASTRONOMY 
ttEDIA ARTS PROGRAt 
ELECTRICAL 8 COtlPUTER EUGR 
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROG 
DEPARTMEtlT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMEUT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMEUT OF PEDIATRICS 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
PHYSICS & ASTROUOMY 
PHYSICAL THERAPY P 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 

IOERSON SCHOOLS OF rtAUAGEMEtH 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
LECTURER II I 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFE SSOR 
DIRECTOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER I II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSISTANT 
ASSOCIATE 

SSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
DEAU 
PROFESSOR 

SSISTAHT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 

SSOCIATE CHAIRPERSON 
LECTURE 
CLIIHCIAU 
CLitHCIAU 
CLitHCIAN 

ED-ASSIST PPOF 
ED - PROFESSOP 
ED - ASSIST PPOF 

SSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 

OFESSOR 

OFESSO 
PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 

·~ 
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EMPLOYEE I MAILING r EMPLOYEE 
NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

DINIUS,ANN 59030 DENTAL PROGRAMS PROFESSOR 1 
DINWOODIE,DAVID W 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSISTANT PRO FESSOR 1 
DODSON,CAROLYN 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY- TECH SERVICES ASSISTANT PRO FES SOR 6 
DODSON,KAREN DENU 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTUR ER 1 
DODSON,THOMAS A 11000 COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS DEAN 1 
DOEZEMA,DAVID 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DOLE,ERNEST JOSEPH 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
DOMINGUEZ,CELIA E 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 1 
DORAN,NIVINE 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASS I ST PROF 1 
DORATO,PETER 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 1 
DORIN,MAXINE H 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DORIN,RICHARD I 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROF ESSOR 1 
DOTTS,DIANE P 10700 GALLUP BRAtlCH LECTURER 1 
DOUGHER,MICHAEL J 10226 PSYCHOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 1 
DOYLE,IMELDA SISTER 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
DRENNAN,JAMES C 58000 CARRIE TINGLEY HOSPITAL PROFESSOR 1 
DRY,EDDIE MAURICE 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT LECTURER III 1 
DU MARS,CHARLES T 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFES SOR 1 
DUBAN,STEWART L 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRI CS PROFES SOR 1 
DUCHARME,JUDITH C 59000 HSC LIBRARY LECTURER II 6 
DUCLOS,TERRY W 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DUNAWAY,DAVID KING 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DUIJCAN, MAR IL YN H 517 0 0 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS PROFESSOR 1 
DUNCAN,ROBERT V 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DUNLAP,DAVID H 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DUPHORNE,PATSY LOUISE 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
DURAN,BONNIE M 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE LECTURER II 1 
DURAN,LUISA 10612 DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION ASSISTANT PRO FE SSOR 1 
DURAN,TOBIAS 12500 CENTER FOR REGIONAL STUDI ES DIRECTOR 1 
DURIC,NEBOJSA 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
DURYEA,PHILIP J 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP PROFESSOR 1 
DUSZYNSKI,DONALD W 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
DYC,GLORIA J 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
EATON,R PHILIP 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
EBRAHIMI,NADER DABIR 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
ECHOLS,PAUL GENTRY 51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
EDWARDS,KEVIN R 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASS IST PRO F 1 
EDWARDS,PAUL J 59030 DENTAL PROGRAMS ASS OCIATE PRO FES SOR 1 
EFROMOVICH,SAM 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 1 
EGHTESAD,BIJAN 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
EGLI,DOUGLAS R 51300 INTER~AL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
EGLY,ROBERT L 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
EL - GENK,MOHAMED SHAFIK 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 1 
ELDREDGE, JOtlATHAN 59 0 0 0 HSC LI BR ARY ASSISTANT PRO FESSOR 6 
ELIAS , LAU RE NCE 51 300 INT ERNAL MEDICINE PRO FES SOR 1 
ELLINGBO E,BRADL EY ROSS 1101 3 MUSIC ASSOCIAT E PRO FESS OR 1 
ELLIOTT,PATRI CA C 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PRO FES SOR 1 
ELLIS,JAMES W 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFES SOR 1 
ELLISON,JAMES AUBY 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PRO FESSOR 1 
ELRI CK, MAYA 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASS OCIATE PROFESS OR 1 ;-
EMBID,PEDRO FERMIN 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 ,..... 
EtJCrnIAS- SANDOVAL, EVA 11012 THEATRE AND DAN CE ASSOCIATE PROF ESS OR 1 _ 
ENGE LB REC HT ,GUILL ERMINA G 10600 COLL EGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE DEA N 1 ~ 
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EMPLOYEE MAILING EMPLOYEE 
IJAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TI TLE CATEGORY 

ENKE,CHRISTI E G 10 213 CHEMI STRY PROFESSOR 1 
EPPERSON , J AY BARRY 10 22 2 MATH EMATICS & STAT ISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
ERIBES,RICHARD A 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING DEAN 1 
ERICKSON,B REND A R 51850 DEPARTME NT OF PSYCH I ATRY CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
ERWIN , ERIC J 106 00 COLL EGE OF ED UCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
ESCALONA,PATRICIO ROD RI GO 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
ESPINOSA , MONICA J 10215 ENGL! SH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
ETRE-PEREZ , PAMELA LEIGH 10 720 VALENCIA CO UNTY BRANC H LE CTURER 1 
ETULAIN,RICHARD W 1023 2 HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
EVANS,ANN S 10212 BIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
EVANS,BILL 11012 THEATRE AND DANC E PROFESSOR 1 
EVANS , DEBORAH G 10213 CHEMI ST RY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
EWING,RODN EY CHARLES 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SC I ENCES PROFESSOR 1 
FABIAN,JUDITH A 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANE STH ESI OLOGY CHA I RPERSO N 1 
FACEY , MARTIN KERR 11011 ART & ART HI STORY ASS OCI ATE PRO FESSOR 1 
FALCONE,SANTA 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC AD MI N ASS I STANT PR OFESSO R 1 
FARBER , DENNIS H 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASS I STANT PR OFESSOR 1 
FARNATH , DENISE A 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SUR GERY CLIN ICI AN ED- ASSIST PROF 1 
FEATHERS , HAROLD E 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LE CTURER 1 
FEDDERSEN,RICHARD M 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASS OC PROF 1 
FEENEY,DENNIS M 10226 PSYCHOLOGY PROFE SS OR 1 
FEINBERG,ELEN A 11011 ART & ART HISTORY CHAIRP ERSON 1 
FELBERG,LEO NARD 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 1 
FELLER,DANIEL M 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FIALA,ROBERT ALLAN 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FI EDLER , KURT J 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFE SS OR 1 
FIELD,FRANK R 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE CHAIRPERSON 1 
FIELD , LES W 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
FINKELSTEIN,JOHN MAXWELL 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FINLEY,DANIEL 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 1 
FINN,J PATRICK 10234 COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
FISCHER,MICHAEL ROBERT 10215 ENGLISH DEAN 1 
FISHBURN , WILLIAM R 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 1 
FISHER,DEBORAH J 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
FLEDDERMANN,CHARLES B 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
FLEMING , M CAROLE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
FLEMING , ROBERT E 10215 ENGLISH ACTING CHAIRPERSON 1 
FLEMING,TIMOTHY T 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
FLETCHER,MARILYN P 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH PROFESSOR 6 
FLEURY,PAUL A 10800 COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING DEAN 1 
FOLLIS , FABRIZIO 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FORBES , ORCILIA ZUNIGA 40000 VP-INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT VICE PRESIDENT 3 
FORD,COREY C 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FORD,RALPH STUART 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
FORMAN,WALTER B 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
FORREST,STEPHANIE 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
FORT,DENI SE D 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
FOSBINDER,ROBERT 57020 RADIOLOGIC SCIENCE PROGRAM LECTURER III l 
FOSS,KAREN A 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM DIRECTOR 1 
FOTIEO,DANA R 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 

,._ 
FOTIEO,GREGORY GEORGE 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 1--

FOUCAR,M KATHRYN 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR l -FRANCHINI , R GREGORY 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l ;:;1 



EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

FRANDSEN,KENNETH D 
FRASER,KATHRYN J 
FREEMAN,PATRICIA BURTNER 
FRESCH,CHERYL H 
FRICKE,BARBARA A 
FRIEDMAN , KENNETH D 
FRISHMUTH,GERTRUDE J 
FRITZ,CHRISTIAN G 
FROEHLICH,JEFFERY W 
FROST,JAMI D 
FRY,DONALD E 
FURNO - LAMUDE ,DIANE 
GAHL,JOHN MICHEL 
GAINES,BARRY JO SEPH 
GALEY JR,WILLIAM R 
GALICKI,KRZYSZTOF 
GALLACHER , PATRICK J 
GALLAGHER,CHRI STOP HER 
GAMRADT,JAN K 
GANDERT,MIGUEL A 
GANDERTON,PHILIP T 
GANGESTAD,STEVEN W 
GARCIA,F CHRIS 
GARCIA,REINALDO AZ 
GARDNER,MICHAEL 0 
GARNER,DAN J 
GARRY,PHILIP J 
GASSAWAY,BOB M 
GATELEY,ANN 
GAWANDE,KISHORE S 
GEISSMAN,JOHN WILLIAM 
GELLER,ZINA 
GENESEN,MARK C 
GEORGE,DOUGLAS R 
GEORGE,KAREN 
GERSTLE,WALTER H 
GIBEL,LAWRENCE J 
GIBSON,ARCHIE GAIL 
GIBSON,DIRK C 
GILBERT,WILLIAM T 
GILFEATHER,FRANK L 
GILLILAND,FRANK D 
GILSON,GEORGE J 
GISSER,MICHA 
GJELTEMA,BRUCE J 
GLEASON,GREGORY W 
GLEW,ROBERT H 
GLUCK JR,JOHN P 
GOADE,DIANE WASS IL 
GODWIN,DOtMLD A 
GOLD,ERIC 
GOLD,MICHAEL S 
GOL DB ERG,E LLEN H 

,..,,ARI ULIBA RRI - --- - - --. T""o7'"a-7 Thur-.sday,. .J Etf"""I U aFy 9 ~ 199 UN I V ERSITY SECRETARY 
ELIGIBLE UNM VO TI NG FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT 

10200 
51850 
57070 
10215 
51650 
51300 
51500 
11200 
10211 
51700 
51940 
10228 
10814 
10215 
51800 
10222 
10215 
51125 
10618 
10228 
10214 
10226 
10218 
10720 
51500 
10612 
51650 
10228 
51300 
10214 
10217 
57030 
51500 
11011 
51500 
10813 
51940 
10222 
10228 
11011 
10222 
51670 
51500 
10214 
10700 
10 218 
51150 
10226 
51300 
59020 
51650 
10225 
10 212 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PROGRAM 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
LANGUAGE LITE RACY SOCIOCULTURA 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALI SM 
ECONOMICS 
PSYCHOLOGY 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
ECONOMICS 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
ART & ART HISTORY 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
ART & ART HISTORY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
NEW MEXICO TUMOR REGISTRY 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
ECONOMICS 
GALLUP BRANCH 
POLITICAL SCIE NCE 
DEPART MENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
PSYCHOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
DEPAR TMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
BIOLOGY 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
LECTURER II 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTU RE R I II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED -ASSOC PROF 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSI STA NT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
RESEARCH PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

9 
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EMPLOYEE 
,. 

MAILING I 
I EMPLOYEE 

tJAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

GOLDFARB,KATIA P 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GOLDSMITH,TIMOTHY EUGENE 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GOMEZ,ROBERTO 51060 ASSOC DEAN CULTURAL ETHNIC PRO ASSOCIATE DEAN 1 
GONZALES-BERRY,ERLINDA 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE PROFESSOR 1 
GOtlZALES, DAVID V 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
GOMZALES, NAtlCY 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
GONZALES,PHILLIP 10227 SOCIOLOGY DIRECTOR 1 
GONZALES,RICHARD A 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR l 
GOODMAN,RUSSELL BRIAN 10224 PHILOSOPHY PROFESSOR 1 
GORBET,LARRY PAUL 10211 AfHHROPOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
GORDON,WILLIAM CHARLES 10000 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS PROVOST/VP AA l 
GORWODA, JULIE G 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
GOSZ,JAMES ROMAN 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
GRADY,MARGARET E 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR l 
GRAEBER,DAVID A 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFES SO R 1 
GRAHAM,DEBORAH L 59000 HSC LI BR ARY LECTURER II I 6 
GRAHAM, GL Et IN D 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GRANT,DWIGHT MICHAEL 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 1 
GREENBERG,MARGARET A 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING LECTURER II 1 
GREENLEE,ROBERT HARLAN 10813 CIVIL ENGIN EE RING LECTURER I I 1 
GREER, LESLIE C 10235 LINGUISTICS LECTURER II 1 
GREER,TIMOTHY W 59000 HSC LI BR ARY LECTURER III 1 
GREGORY,STEPHEN A 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
GRESHAM,HATTIE D 51400 DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
GRIBBLE,T JOHN 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
GRIFFIN, JOY 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
GRIFFIN,LEON E 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP PROFESSOR 1 
GRIFFITH,JEFFREY K 51150 DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY ASSOCIATE PRO FE SSOR l 
GRIGSBY,ELLEN 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE LECTURER I II l 
GRINBERG,JAIME GA 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GROTHEY,MINA JANE 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 6 
GUNAWARDENA,CHARLOTTE N 10615 TRAINING & LEARNING TECHNOL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
GUNNARSSON,PETUR S 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GUPCHUP,GIREESH V 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
GURNEY,BURKE 57030 PHYSICAL THERAPY PROGRAM LECTURER II 1 
GUTZLER,DAVID S 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
GWIN,MINROSE C 10215 ENG LI SH PROFESSOR 1 
HAALAND,KATHLE EN Y 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 1 
HADLEY,WILLIAM MELVIN 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY DEAN 1 
HAGSTROM,THOMAS M 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR l 
HAHN,BETTY 11011 ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
HAHN, LI AtlG- SHI N 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HALBOWER,ANN C 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HALL,BRADFORD J 10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM ASS OCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HALL,ELI SA R 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
HALL,G EMLEU 11 2 00 SC HOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 1 
HALL,HAYWOOD 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF l 
HALL,JEROME W 10813 CI VIL ENGINEERING CHAIRPERSON l 
HALL,LESLIE D 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSI ST ANT PROFESSOR l 
HALL,LINDA BIESE LE 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
HALL, REBECCA J 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY LECTURER III l 
HALLIDAY ,ANDREA 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HAMILL, JAMES R 10400 ANDERSON SC HOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 



EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

HAMILTON,HELEN A 
HAMMES,MICHAEL J 
HAMMOND III,LEE R 
HAMMOND, RAYMOIID W 
HAMPDEN-SMITH,MARK J 
HAMPTON,PHILIP D 
HANDANOS,CHRISTINE M 
HANDMAKER,STANLEY D 
HAIINAN, BAR'BARA E 
HAIISBARGER, L CLARK 
HAllSEN,WENDY L 
HANSON,MARY ELLEN 
HARFORD,ANTONIA M 
HARRIS,FRED R 
HARRIS,MARY BIERMAN 
HARRIS,RICHARD J 
HARRISON,GARY L 
HART, BLAINE L 
HART,FREDERICK M 
HARTSHORNE,MICHAEL F 
HASHIMOTO,FREDERICK 
HASKIE,RUTH V 
HAUSWALD,MARK 
HAWKINS,CHARLES F 
HEAD,KATHLEEN M 
HEFFRON,WARREN A 
HEGER,ARLEN SHARIF 
HEGGEN,RICHARD JOHN 
HEILEMAN,GREGORY L 
HELLER,KAREN E 
HELMAN,PAUL 
HENKEL JR,DAVID S 
HEtlNEY, JANE E 
HENNING,PATRICIA A 
HENSLEY,PAULA L 
HERLAN , PHILIP PAUL 
HERMAtl,CARLA J 
HERMAllll , MICHELE S G 
HERMANN,RICHARD 
HERNANDEZ-CHAVEZ,EDUARDO 
HERR,KATHRYN G 
HERR,MARY LYNNE 
HERSEE , STEPHEN DEREK 
HERZON,FRED S 
HESS,RICHARD K 
HEYWARD,VIVIAN H 
HICKEY, SHEILA M 
HIEB , LOUIS 
HIGGIMS , ANTONY J 
HIGGINS , PATRICIA GRANT 
HIGGINS, TERESA M 
HILL , KIM R 
HILL , MAE RHONDA 
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MAILING 
DEPT 

59010 
10614 
53253 
59020 
10213 
10213 
51300 
51700 
10224 
51700 
10218 
12430 
51300 
10218 
10613 
10226 
10215 
51900 
11200 
51900 
51300 
10700 
51195 
10814 
10700 
51200 
10811 
10813 
10814 
10614 
10820 
10500 
50100 
10225 
51850 
10222 
51300 
11200 
11013 
10235 
10600 
10700 
10814 
51940 
11012 
10614 
51700 
12423 
10231 
59010 
10623 
10211 
10814 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
CRISIS INTAKE-B 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
CHEMISTRY 
CHEMISTRY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
PHILOSOPHY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
PSYCHOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
HEALTH SCIENCES VICE PRESIDENT 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
MUSIC 
LINGUISTICS 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
GALLUP BRANCH 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
AIHHROPOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 

TITLE 

INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFE SSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
VICE PRESIDENT 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
LECTURER II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER I 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
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1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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1 
1 
1 
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l 
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EMPLOYEE MAIL I NG, 
TITLE r 

EMPLOYEE 
NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME CATEGORY 

HIMMERICH,ROBERT T 10233 NM HISTORICAL REVIEW EDITOR 4 
HINTERBICHLER,KARL G 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 1 
HIRST, MELI NOA L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 1 
HJELLE,BRIAN L 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HLADIK III,WILLIAM B 59022 RADIOPHARMACY COORDINATOR 1 
HODGE,GORDON KARL 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOFFMAN,RICHARD M 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HOGAN,MICHAEL J 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOLDER,RICHARD WILLIS 10000 ACADEMIC AFFAIRS ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT 1 
HOLDSWORTH,MARK T 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOLLAN,JAMES D 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE CHAIRPERSON 1 
HOLLIFIELD,MICHAEL 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
HOLMES,GERARD 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HOOD,JACQUELINE N 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOOD,JANE C 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOROWITZ,BRUCE L 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
HOSLER II,FRED W 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
HOUSER,JOHN J 10213 CHEMISTRY LECTURER III 1 
HOUSTON,GAIL T 10215 ENGLISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HOWELL,GREGORY ALVIN 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HOZIER JR,GEORGE C 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HSI,ANDREW C 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
HUACO,GEORGE ARTHUR 10227 SOCIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
HUBBARD,JOSEPH H 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HUDSON,ALAN 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HUESTIS,STEPHEN P 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HUGHES,PATRICK D 11013 MUSIC ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HUMPHRIES JR,STANLEY 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 1 
HURLBUT,JENE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER I 1 
HURTADO,ANA M 10211 ANTHROPOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
HUSH,DON RHEA 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
HUTTON,PAUL ANDREW 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
HUZURBAZAR,APARNA V 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
ICENOGLE , MILTON V 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
INADOMI , JOHN M 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
INGBER,JEANINE A 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE LECTURER II 1 
INGBER,MARC S 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 1 
IRIBARREN,MARY CARMEN 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
IRIZARRY,LOURDES M 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
IRLAND,BASIA 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
ISAAC,CLAUDIA BENOIT 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
I SHAM, WILLIAM P 10235 LINGUISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
IVES,PETER B 12424 GENERAL LIBRARY-PARISH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 6 
IWAMOTO,GARY K 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
IZQUIERDO,LUIS A 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
JACOB,JAMES 11011 ART & ART HISTORY LECTURER III 1 
JACOBS,DONNA V 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
JAFFE,IRA SHELDON 11014 MEDIA ARTS PROGRAM PROFESSOR 1 
JAIN , RA\JINDER K 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 1 
JAMAL , M. MAZEN 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 .... 
JAMES,DAVID SHELDON 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 -JAMESON,ELIZABETH ANN 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 -JAMISOtl, SHAUNA FARNSWORTH 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 ~ 



EMPLOYEE 
N.1\ME 

JAMSHIDI,MOHAMMAD 
JANIS,KENNETH M 
JANIS,LESLEY W 
JARVIS,ANN E 
JENKINS -SMITH,HANK C 
JENSON,CYNTHIA L 
JENSON,DEBORAH 
JENSON,JAMES J 
JEWELL,THOMAS EDDIE 
JOHN -STEINER , VERA P 
JOHNSON ,BRAD L 
JOHNSON , DAVID MARCUS 
JOHNSON,DAVID REED 
JOHNSON,GORDON V 
JOHNSON,JOHN D 
JOHNSON,PEDER J 
JOHNSON,RICHARD D 
JOHNSON,VIRGINIA T 
JOHNSON,WILLIAM L 
JOHNSON,WILLIAM W 
JOHNSTON,DAVID E 
JOHNSTON,JOAN EVELYN 
JOINER,CAROL 
JOJOLA,THEODORE S 
JONES,DAVID RICHARD 
JONES,LE ROY A 
JOOST -GAUGIER ,CHRISTIANE 
JORDAN,RAMIRO 
JORDAN,SCOTT W 
JOST E, NAtlCY E 
JUNGLING,KENNETH C 
KADNER,KATHLEEN DALY 
KAMMERER - DOAK,DOROTHY 
KANAGY, NA.NCY L 
KANE, WILLIAM M 
KANTROWITZ,MART IN P 
KAPITULA, TODD M 
KAPLAN ,HIL LARD S 
KAPSNER,CURTIS 0 
KARLSTROM,KARL E 
KARNI ,SHLOMO 
KASSICIEH,SU LEIMAN K 
KATZ ,ROBERT W 
KAU FFMAN,DAVID 
KAUFMAN,ARTHUR 
KEATING,KATHLEEN 
KEEN,FREDERICK K 
KEITH, SAMUEL J 
KELLER,DAVID JOHN 
KELLEY,PEGGY E 
KELLEY,RIJBERT 0 
KELLY JR, FRANK J 
KELLY,H WILLIAM 
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MAILING 
DEPT 

10814 
51125 
51300 
10700 
10218 
51125 
10230 
51850 
10228 
10618 
10225 
10215 
51195 
10212 
51700 
10226 
10215 
10720 
51125 
10212 
51300 
59010 
12420 
10500 
10215 
51940 
11011 
10814 
51650 
51650 
60800 
59010 
51500 
51800 
10600 
51020 
10 222 
10 2 11 
51300 
10217 
10814 
10400 
51700 
10800 
51200 
12420 
51125 
51850 
10 213 
51940 
51100 
10222 
59020 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
ENGLISH 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
BIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
PSYCHOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
BIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GENERAL LIBRARY - REFERENCE 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
ART & ART HISTORY 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
CENTER FOR HIGH TECH MATERIALS 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION 
MATHEMATI CS & STATISTICS 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
COL LEGE OF ENGINEERING 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
GENERA L LIBRARY - REFERENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
CHEMISTRY 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSOC PROF 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR EMERITUS 
CLINI CI AN ED - ASSIST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSI STA NT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCI ATE DEAN 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAtl 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSI ST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSI ST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
LECTURER III 
PRO FES SOR 
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EMPLOYEE MAILING EMPLOYEE 
NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

KELLY,SUEDEEN G 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 1 
KELSEY,CHARLES A 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KELSEY,CRAIG WORTHEN 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE DEAN 1 
KEtlDALL ,DON LESLIE 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 1 
KENGOTT,CAROL A 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KENKRE,VASUDEV M 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 1 
KENNEDY,GORDON DIXON 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KERKOF,PAUL RICHARD 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KERLINSKY,DANIEL 53305 CPH-INPATIENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KERN,ROBERT WILLIAM 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
KETAI,LOREN H 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
KEY,CHARLES R 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KEY,GEORGE F 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KIDD,MICHAEL H 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KING,CHRISTEE 59000 HSC LI BR ARY LECTURER III 6 
KING,COILA 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION LECTURER I 1 
KING,DOROTHY F 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KING,MOLLY K 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
KIRK,MARTIN L 10213 CHEMISTRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KISIEL,WALTER 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KLEIN,CORNELIS 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 1 
KLEPPER,DIANE J 51050 ASST DEAN-STU AFF & ADMISS-SOM ASSOCIATE DEAN 1 
KLINE,WILLIAM ALAN 10612 DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION PROFESSOR 1 
KlrnEFEL, JANICE 51300 ItlTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSOC PROF 1 
KODAS,TOIVO 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KODIS,TAMARA L 53217 SW VALLEY CLINIC - MHC CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
KODRIC- BROWN,ASTRID 10212 BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KOEHLER,KATHLEEN 57040 CLINICAL NUTRITION PROGRAM ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KOGOMA,TOKIO 51180 DEPARTMENT OF CELL BIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KOLCHEVSKA,NATASHA 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
KOLTCHINSKII,VLADIMIR 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KORNFELD,MARIO 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
KORZENIEWICZ,MIGUEL E 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KOSTAS,ELIZABETH ANNE 59030 DENTAL PROGRAMS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KOSTER,FREDERICK T 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
KOSTUR,GLENN J 11013 MUSIC ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KOTKIN - JASZI ,SUZANNE T 10300 SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KOVNAT,RUTH L 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR 1 
KRAHLING,JEFFREY B 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KRAMER,KATHERINE M 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KRAUSE,CATHERINE S 10214 ECONOMICS ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
KROUTH,RICHARD THOMAS 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
KRUEGER,JO ANN 10616 ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING LECTURER III 1 
KUCHARZ,WOJCIECH 10222 MATHEMATI CS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 1 
KUDO,ALBERT M 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES PROFESSOR 1 
KUES,BARRY STEPHEN 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES CHAIRPERSON 1 
KVOLS,LARRY K 56000 CANCER RESEARCH / TREATMENT CTR PROFESSOR 1 
LAFREE,GARY DALE 10227 SOCIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
LAMADRID,ENRIQUE R 10231 SPANISH & PORTUGUESE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 ..-
LAMPHERE,LOUISE 10211 AtlTHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 -LANCASTER, JAtlE B 10211 AtHHROPOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 N LANDY,JANICE ANDER SON 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 ·-LAM GE,ERNEST KARL 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

LANGSFELD,MARK 
LANZI,RICHARD A 
LARROQUE,CAROL M 
LARSON,RICHARD S 
LAURIELLO,JOHN 
LAVENDER,LARRY E 
LE BEAU,MICHELLE D 
LEARN,CHERYL DEMERATH 
LEGGOTT,JOHN A 
LEITH, CATHERIIIE P 
LEITH,JAMES R 
LEMMOl~S,KEITH M 
LEMON,MARY E 
LEO,MICHAEL C 
LEONARD,ROBERT D 
LESTER,LORRAINE E 
LESTER,LUKE F 
LEVY,HOWARD 
LEWIS,ERVIN W 
LEWIS,LINDA KATHRYN 
LEWIS,PAUL 0 
LEWIS,SHARON LYNETTE 
LIB BY, EDWARD N 
LIGON,JAMES DAVID 
LIGON I SANDRA 
LINDEMAN,ROBERT D 
LINDSEY,BYRON TRENT 
LINNELL,JAMES W 
LI PS COMB, MARY F 
LIPSKI,JOHN M 
LISANSKY,EDGAR J 
LITWACK,KIM 
LLULL-KACZOR,HARRY P 
LOGOTHETIS,DEMETRA DEBBIE 
LOGSDON,JEANNE M 
LOKER,ERIC SAMUEL 
LONG, votrnA 
LOPEZ.ANTOINETTE SEDILLO 
LOPEZ,GABRIEL P 
LOPEZ,KIMBERLE S 
LORENZ,JENS 
LORING,TERRY A 
LOWERY,REBECCA L 
LOWREY,TIMOTHY KEMPER 
LUCKASSON,RUTH A 
LUGER,GEORGE F 
LUMIA,RONALD 
LUSK,PAUL EBER 
LUTZE,WERNER F 
LYONS,CLIFFORD RICHARD 
MACCABE, ARTHUR BERtlARD 
MACIAS,DARRYL J 
MACPHERSOtl, I.JI L LIAM T 

MAILING 
DEPT 

51940 
51300 
51850 
51650 
51850 
11012 
10720 
59010 
51200 
51650 
10815 
11013 
51200 
51195 
10211 
11211 
10814 
51300 
51850 
12410 
10212 
59010 
51300 
10212 
10212 
51300 
10230 
11012 
51650 
10231 
51850 
59010 
12420 
59030 
10400 
10212 
10613 
11200 
10811 
10231 
10222 
10222 
51125 
10212 
10623 
10820 
10815 
10500 
60950 
51300 
10820 
51195 
11200 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
COLLEGE OF tlURSING 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
MUSIC 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
LAW LI BR ARY 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
GENERAL LIBRARY-COLLECTION DEV 
BIOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
BIOLOGY 
BIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE 
DEtlTAL PROGRAMS 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
BIOLOGY 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
CHEMICAL 8 NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
BIOLOGY 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
CTR FOR RADIOACTIVE WASTE MGMT 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
SCHOOL OF LAW 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSOC PROF 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
CHAIRPERSON 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
DIRECTOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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EMPLOYEE MAI LING EMPLOYEE 
NAME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

MADAR,DEAN A 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
MADRID,LYDIA REDE 11011 ART & ART HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MADSEN,ANNE L 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MAGOTRA , NEERAJ 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MAJI,ARUP KAtlTI 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MAKI,GARY K 60500 MICROELECTRONIC RESEARCH CNTR DIRECTOR 1 
MALHOTRA,DEEPAK K 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
MALLOY,KEVIN JOHN 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MALOLEPSY,JOHN FRANCIS 11012 THEATRE AND DANCE PROFESSOR 1 
MANDLER,RAUL tl 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MANGALIK, ARO OP 56000 CANCER RESEARCH/TREATMENT CTR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MANN,BENJAMIN M 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR l 
MANN,MARLIS 10612 DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION ASSOC PROFESSOR EMERITUS l 
MANtl,PAUL L 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MARCUS,CRAIG B 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARCUS, ELAitlE R 51210 F&CM-DIV OF COMMUNITY MED CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF l 
MARCUS, EL LI OT S 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR l 
MARES,ERNEST A 10215 ENG LI SH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
MARQUEZ,ANTONIO 10215 ENG LI SH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARQUEZ,MARIA TERESA 12422 GEN LIBRARY-GOVT INFORMATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 6 
MARSH,MARY A 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR l 
MARSHALL,DIANE LEE 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARTitl,HUGH B 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF l 
MARTIN,THOMAS PETER 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
MARTIN, WANDA 10215 ENGLISH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARTINEZ-WELLES,JEANNIE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARTINEZ,A LAURA 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MARTINEZ,ESTELLA ARLENE 10613 ItlDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
MARTINEZ,JOSE L 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MARTINEZ,JOSEPH GR 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES PROFESSOR l 
MARTINEZ,MELISSA 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF l 
MASON,WALTER DALE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
MASSIE,LARRY WAYNE 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF l 
MASSMANN,ANN M 12423 GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 6 
MATHEWSON,ALFRED D 11200 SCHOOL OF LAW PROFESSOR l 
MATTHEWS,JAMES ROBERT 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR l 
MATTHEWS,JOHN A J 10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR l 
MATTHEWS,KATHLEEN D 12420 GENERAL LIBRARY-REFERENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR l 
MATTHEWS,OLEN PAUL 10216 GEOGRAPHY CHAIRPERSON l 
MATWIYOFF,NICHOLAS A 51180 DEPARTMENT OF CELL BIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 1 
MAY,GERALD W 10813 CIVIL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR l 
MAY ,PHILIP ALAN 53230 CASAA DIRECTOR l 
MAYER,THOMAS WALTER 10215 ENG LI SH ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MC KINNEY,DAVID L 30000 VP FOR BUSINESS & FINANCE VICE PRESIDENT 3 
MCCABE,MELVINA L 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MCCARTHY,DENIS M 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR l 
MCCARTY,TERESITA ANN 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MCCASH,KATHERYN ELLEN 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING INSTRUCTOR 1 
MCCLAIN,CATHERINE 51700 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 ~ 
MCCLELLAND III,CHARLES E 10232 HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
MCCONNELL,THOMAS S 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
MCCORMICK,CHRISTINE B 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MCCULLOUGH-BRABSON,ELLEN C 11013 MUSIC PROFESSOR 1 

I 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

MCDANIEL,MARK A 
MCFADDEN,LESLIE DAVID 
MCFARLANE,DEBORAH R 
MCFEELEY,PATRICIA J 
MCGRATH,JANE W 
MCGRAW,JOHN T 
MCGREW,CHRISTOPHER 
MCGREW,MARTHA COLE 
MCGUFFEE,LINDA J 
MCGUIRE,PAUL G 
MCHARNEY - BROWN,CARYN M 
MCIVER JR, JOHI~ K 
MCKEE,MICHAEL J 
t1CKINNEY,PATRICK E 
MCLAUGHLIN,DONALD R 
MCLAUGHLIN,JAMES C 
MCNAMARA,EDWARD E 
MCNAMARA,PATRICK H 
MCNEIL, JOHN R 
MCPHERSON,DAVID C 
MCWILLIAMS JR,BENNIE C 
MEAD,CHRISTOPHER CURTIS 
MEAD,RICHARD WILSON 

IMEHOLIC,ANDREW J 
~EIZE -GR OCHOWSKI,ROBIN 
MELADA,IVAN P 
MELENDEZ,A GABRIEL 
1ELZER,RICHARD ANTHONY 
MENNIN,STEWART P 
MERKX,GILBERT WILSON 
1ERTZ,GREGORY J 
METTLER JR,FRED A 
MIERA,CLARA 0 
MIGNEAULT,ROBERT L 
MIHALKA,JO SEPH P 
MIKO,PAUL S 
MILLER,RICHARD ALAN 
MILLER,ROBERT DAVID 
MILLER,WILLIAM RICHARD 
MILLERET ,MARGO 
MILNE,BRUCE T 
MILSTEIN, MIK E M 
MINTON,GORDON H 
MITCHELL,NEIL JAMES 
MITCHELL,ROSALITA DEL CASTI LLO 
MITCHELL,RUSSELL D 
MOLD,CAROLYN 
MOLLES,MANUEL C 
MOtrnRAGON, JOHN B 
MotlEIM, MO HEB S 
MOIHNER, PAUL K 
MOtlTOYA, CAROLYN 
110tHOYA , MAR GARET E 

MAILING 
DEPT 

10226 
10217 
10300 
51650 
51700 
10225 
51270 
51270 
51750 
51100 
51270 
10225 
10214 
51195 
10213 
51650 
51700 
10227 
10814 
10215 
51700 
11011 
10811 
51900 
59010 
10 2 15 
10229 
10720 
51100 
10100 
51300 
51900 
59030 
1 24 00 
51125 
10614 
51600 
1021 2 
10226 
10231 
10 212 
10 616 
51125 
102 18 
10600 
30130 
51400 
1021 2 
10 616 
5160 0 
51300 
59 010 
11200 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

PSYCHOLOGY 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRI CS 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
F&CM- DIV OF FAMILY MED 
F&CM - DIV OF FAMILY MED 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
F&CM - DIV OF FAMILY MED 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
ECONOMICS 
DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE 
CHEMISTRY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
SOCIOLOGY 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
ART & ART HISTORY 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
ENG LI SH 
AMERICAN STUDIES 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
LATIN AMERICAN INSTITUTE 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
DENTAL PROGRAMS 
GENERAL LIBRARY - ADMIN SERVICES 
DEP ARTMENT OF AN EST HESI OLOGY 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDI CS 
BIOLOGY 
PSYCHOLOGY 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
BIOLOGY 
ED LEADERS HIP & ORG LEARNING 
DEPARTMENT OF AN ESTHES IOLOGY 
PO LITI CAL SCIE NCE 
CO LL EGE OF ED UCATION 
INTER CO LLEGIATE ATHL ETICS 
DEPARTMENT OF MI CROBIOLOGY 
BIOLOGY 
ED LE ADERS HIP & ORG LEARNING 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDI CS 
INTERNAL MEDICI NE 
COLL EGE OF NUR SI NG 
SCHOOL OF LAW 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 
PR OFES~ 
\1'!,14:II SSOC PROFE SSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSOC PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
AS SOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFE SS OR 
CLINICIAN ED- ASSIST PROF 
PROFE SSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFE SS OR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESS OR 
PROFESSOR 
DIRECTOR 
PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOC PROFESSOR EMERITUS 
DEAN 
CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR 
AS SOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSOC PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASS OCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED- INSTRUCTOR 
CHAI RPERSO N 
ASS ISTANT PROFESSOR 
HEAD COACH 
CHAIRPER SO N 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
CHAIRPERSON 
CLINI CIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIAT E PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
7 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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EMPLOYEE MAILING EMP LOYEE 
NAME DE PT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

MOOR E,JENNIFER 11200 SC HOOL OF LAW ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
MORAIN ,STANLEY ALAN 10216 GEOGRAPHY PROFESSOR 1 
MORET , BERN ARD MA RCE L 1082 0 COMPUT ER SCIE NCE PROFESS OR 1 
MORFORD, JILL P 10 2 35 LINGUISTI CS ASS I ST ANT PROFESSOR 1 
MORRIS , DON M 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGE RY ASSOCI AT E PROFESSOR 1 
MORRIS , RUTH CT 59000 HSC LI BR ARY LECTURER II 1 
MORRI SON , LESLI E 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY CLI NIC I AN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
MORRISON,NANCY K 51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHI ATRY ASS I STA NT PROFESSOR 1 
MORROW , CARY JACKS 10 2 13 CHEMI STRY PRO FESSOR 1 
MORTON , NAN CY A 59010 COLL EGE OF NURSI NG IN STRUCTOR 1 
MO SEL EY, POPE L 51 3 00 INT ERNAL MEDI CI NE PROFESSOR 1 
MOUCK,TOM WILLIAM 10400 ANDER SOtl SCHOOLS OF MANAGEME NT ASSOCI ATE PROFESSOR 1 
MOY , TIMOTHY 10 232 HISTORY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
MULHERN , THERESA 10 216 GEOGRAPHY ASSISTA NT PROFESSOR 1 
MULLEN,DAVID JAMES 53225 ADOLESCENCE - A ASS I ST ANT PROFESSOR 1 
MULLER , HELEN J ULIETT E 10400 ANDER SON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEME NT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
MURATA,GLEN H 51 3 00 INTERNAL MEDI CINE PR OFESS OR 1 
MURPHY ,S HIRLEY J 51 7 00 DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRI CS CHAIRPERS ON 1 
MURRAY,HEATHER M 570 3 0 PHYSI CAL THERAPY PROGRAM LECTUR ER I I I 1 
MUSEMECHE, CATHERINE A 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SUR GE RY ASS OCIAT E PROFESSOR 1 
MYRE,LAURA E 51 2 00 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDI CINE CLINI CIAN ED - ASSIST PR OF 1 
NAGATANI,PATRICK llOll ART & ART HISTORY PROFESSOR 1 
NAGEL,ELIZABETH A 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 1 
NAGENGAST,MARIAN CAROLE 102ll ANTHROPOLOGY ASSOC I ATE PROFESSOR 1 
NAKAO,KEIKO 10227 SOCIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PRO FESSO R 1 
NAKAS,KESTUTI S A ll012 THEATRE AND DANCE ASSOCIATE PRO FESSOR 1 
NAPPER - OWEN,GLORIA E 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP ASSISTANT PROFESS OR 1 
NASLUND , JAN CAROL 10618 LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA ASSISTANT PRO FESSOR 1 
NATHE,CHRI STINE N 5 90 3 0 DENTAL PROGRAMS ASSISTANT PRO FESS OR 1 
NATVIG,DONALD OWEN 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFE SS OR 1 
NEAMEN,DONALD A 10814 ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR PROFESSOR 1 
NELSON,MARY ANNE 10212 BIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
NELSON,MICHAEL T 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
NESS,ROBERT GARY 10614 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEV ELOP ASSOCIATE PROFE SS OR 1 
NEUNDOR F,ALYSE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PRO FESS OR 1 
NEVILLE, BRUCE D 1245 0 GENERAL LIBRARY - SCI& ENGR ASSISTANT PROFESS OR 6 
NG , TA trn - TAT P 1081 3 CIVIL ENGIN EER ING ASS OCIATE PRO FESSOR 1 
NI CHOL S, MI CHAEL J 516 5 0 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY CLINI CIAN ED- ASS I ST PR OF 1 
NICKELL,STEVEN P 51400 DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
NICKLAUS,PAMELA J 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
NI CKOLO FF, JAC A 51400 DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESS OR 1 
NI ELSE N,M ELI ZAB ETH 106 23 DIVI SION OF ED SPECIALTI ES ASSOCIATE PRO FESSOR 1 
NI EMCZYK,TH OMAS M 10 213 CHEMI STRY PRO FESS OR 1 
NI GHSWONGER, DANA 5ll95 DE PT OF EMERGENCY MEDI CIN E CLINI CIAN ED- ASS I ST PROF 1 
NIHL EN,ANN S 10 618 LANGUA GE LIT ER ACY SOCIOCUL TURA ASSOCIAT E PR OFESSOR 1 
trn L L , ELI Z ABET H 10 6 00 COLL EGE OF ED UCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
NOLTE , KURT B 51 6 50 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 1 
NORDHAUS, RI CHARD S 10500 SC HOOL OF AR CH AND PLAllNING PROF ES SOR 1 
NO RE NB ERG, JEF FREY PAUL 59020 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AS SI STANT PRO FESSOR 1 
NORR I S,EDW AR D BUCKN ER 10 5 00 SCHOOL OF ARC H AND PLANNING LEC TU RER III 1 ;... 
NO RT H, MONI CA L 10400 AND ERSON SC HOOL S OF MANAGEMENT ASS I STANT PROFESSO R 1 ..... 
NO RTHUP,DI ANA ELEANOR 12 45 0 GE NERAL LIB RA RY -SCI &ENGR ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 6 ~ 
NORT ON ,PRI SCI LLA K 10 6 12 DIVI SION OF TEACHER EDUCATION ASSOC IAT E PR OFESSOR 1 'J '. 



,. 

EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

NORWOOD,JOSEPH M 
NORWOOD,VERA L 
NURNBERG,H GEORGE 
NUTTALL JR,HERBERT E 
O'BRIEN , TIMOTHY J 
OAKES,C WAYNE 
OAKES,LESLIE S 
OBENSHAIN,S SCOTT 
OCCHIALINO,MARIO E 
OELSCHLAEGER ,MARY L 
OGAWA,GREGORY SH 
OGILBY,PETER R 
OHLS I ROBIN K 
OKADA,YOSHIO 
OLGUIN,MARY ELIZABETH 
OLIVER, J Al~ET M 
OLLER JR,JOHN WILLIAM 
OLSON,PAMELA NIEMEYER 
OLSON,VICKIE ARLENE 
OMDAHL,JOHN L 
ONDRIAS,MARK R 
OtlNEWEER, CORNEL IS W 
ORNELAS, RHIEE RITA 
ORRISON JR,WILLIAM W 
ORTIZ, ALFON SO A 
ORTIZ,IRENE ELIZABETH 
ORTIZ,LEROY I 
OSBORN,LARRY A 
OSHIMA,LYNETTE KIM 
OSINSKI,MAREK 
OTERO, ROSAL! E C 
OVERMAN,BARBARA ANN 
OVERTURF,GARY D 
OWENS, DEBOR.I\H L 
OWENS,LOUIS D 
PABISCH,PETER KARL 
PADILLA,ELIGIO ROBERTO 
PADILLA, R STEVE ti 
PAINE JR,ROBERT TREAT 
PAitlE,CHARLES H 
PALLEY,TOBY B 
PALMER,ROBERT B 
PANITZ,JOHN ANDREW 
PAPADOPOULOS,E P 
PAPIKE,JAMES J 
PAPILE,LUCILLE A 
PARK,SAtlGHAE 
PARK,SU - MOON 
PARKMAN,ALLEN MONTGOMERY 
PARNALL,THEODORE 
PARTRIDGE,L DONALD 
PATHAK,PRAMOD K 
PATRICK,GRAHAM J 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAI LI NG 
DEPT 

11200 
10229 
53220 
10811 
51125 
10720 
10400 
51030 
11200 
10234 
51940 
10213 
51700 
51450 
51710 
51650 
10235 
10613 
10700 
51150 
10213 
10222 
51700 
51900 
10211 
51850 
10600 
51300 
10612 
10814 
14600 
59010 
51700 
51900 
10215 
10230 
10226 
51190 
10213 
10215 
51210 
59020 
10225 
10213 
10219 
51700 
53224 
10213 
10400 
11200 
51800 
10 222 
59010 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

SCHOOL OF LAW 
AMERICAN STUDIES 
ADMINISTRATION - MHC 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MAN AGEMENT 
ASST DEAN - UNDERGRAD MED ED - SOM 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
COMMUNICATIVE DI SORDERS 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
CHEMISTRY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 
DIV OF NEONATOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
LINGUISTICS 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
CHEMISTRY 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
PSYCHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF DERMATOLOGY 
CHEMISTRY 
ENG LI SH 
F&CM-DIV OF COMMUNITY MED 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
PHYSICS & ASTR ONOMY 
CHEMISTRY 
INSTITUTE OF METEORITICS 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
EVALUATION BRIEF THERAPY-MHC 
CHEMISTRY 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
MATH EMATICS & STATISTICS 
COLL EGE OF NURSING 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR 
LECTURER 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
DIRECTOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
DIRECTOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
DIR ECT OR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR EMERITUS 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

PATRICK,SUSAN BESS 
PATTER SON , JANET 
PAZZAGLIA , FR A'IK J 
PEABODY , DAVID S 
PEARSON-DAVIS , SUSAN MAE 
PECENY,MARK J 
PECK,RICHARD E 
PENKETEWA SR,RICKY R 
PEREYRA , MARIA C 
PEREZ- GOMEZ,JORGE R 
PERLMAN,BRUCE JOEL 
PERLS,STEPHEN R 
PERRONE - BIZZOZERO, NORA I 
PETERSON , STEVEtl L 
PETT JR ,STU ART B 
PFEI FFER , AtlIT A B 
PHAM, CHU NG 
PHELAN ,SHANE 
PI PE R, JEFFREY SCOTT 
PI ROUX,LORRA IN E M 
PI STORI US, NAtlCY J 
PITCHER,D AVID E 
PLASS, JAN L 
PLAT T, MARK W 
PL OWDE l~ 1 JO HN S 
POL LARD,LEOtlARD HOWAR D 
POOLE,JANET L 
PORTER,JAMES L 
PO RTER,JO NAT HAN 
POWE LL,JOSEPH F 
POWELL,KATHRYN M 
POWER,MARY JANE 
PRASAD, ART! 
PRASAD,SUDHAKAR 
PREDOCK-LINNELL,JE NN IFER 
PRESKILL,HALLIE S 
PRESKILL,STEPHEN L 
PRESStlAtl, AtlDREW 
PREST Oil, ALISTAIR M 
PRIBYL,CHARLES R 
PRICE,R MARCUS 
PRICE, VINCEtn B 
PRINJA,AIHL KANT 
PRIOLA,DONALD V 
PUERZER,MARION 
PUGACH,NOEL HARVEY 
PUROY,MALCOL 
PUTIIAM I II I WALTER C 
QUEtlZER, ROtlALD W 
ournN,PATRICK G 
RABINOWlTZ,HOWARD N 
RABORII, E DIAt~E T 
P.ADLOFF,ROGER J 

MARI U LI B ARRI 
UNIV ERS ITY S ECR ETARY 

10 : 47 Thursday, January 9, 1997 

ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT 

11013 
1023 4 
10217 
51180 
11012 
10218 
00100 
10700 
10222 
11013 
10300 
51850 
51150 
59020 
51940 
10612 
10 214 
10 2 18 
1101 3 
10 230 
12425 
51940 
10 615 
510 3 0 
51700 
108 14 
57 07 0 
10 40 0 
10 232 
10 2 11 
10 6 00 
1 02 1 5 
513 0 0 
1 0225 
11 0 12 
10600 
1 0600 
1 0500 
1 0400 
51600 
10225 
1 4600 
10811 
51800 
51300 
10232 
51300 
10230 
51300 
51300 
10232 
10623 
51400 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

MUSIC 
COMMUNICATIVE DISORDER S 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCI ENC ES 
DEPARTMENT OF CELL BIOLOGY 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
PRESIDENT'S OFFI CE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
IIATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
MUSIC 
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMI ST RY 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION 
ECONOMI CS 
POLITI CAL SCI ENCE 
MUSI C 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATUR ES 
GENERAL LI BRARY- FINE ART S 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
TRAINING & LEARNING TECHNO L 
ASST DEAN - UN DERGRAD MED ED-S OM 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDI ATRICS 
ELECTRI CAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
OCC UPATIO NAL THER APY PROGRAM 
ANDERS ON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEME NT 
HIST ORY 
ANTHROPOLO GY 
CO LL EGE OF EDUCATION 
EtlGLI SH 
INT ER NA L MEDIC INE 
PHYSI CS & ASTRONOMY 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 
PHYS I CS & ASTRONOMY 
GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICitlE 
HISTORY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
ItlTERNAL MEDICIUE 
HISTORY 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE DEAN 
ASS ISTANT PROF ESSO R 
ASSISTANT PR OFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PRESIDENT 
LECTURER 
ASSISTANT PROFE SSO R 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PRO FESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PRO FESS OR 
ASSOC I ATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROF ESSO R 
ASSOCIATE PRO FESS OR 
PROFESS OR 
ASS OCIAT E PROFESS OR 
ASS OCIAT E CHA I RPERS ON 
ASS I STAN T PROFESSOR 
AS SOCIATE PROFE SSO R 
AS SI STANT PROF ESSOR 
ASSI STANT PROFE SSOR 
RESEARC H SCIENTI ST II 
CLI NICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASS I ST ANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCI ATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 

SSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
SSISTANT PROFESSOR 

CHAIRPERSOtl 
PROFESSO 

SSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSO 

SSISTANT PROFESSOR 
SSOCIATE PPOFESSO 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

RADOSEVICH , H RAYMOND 
RAEL, JESSE ROt~ 
RAIZADA,VEENA 
RAJAGOPAL,ARUN 
RAMENOFSKY,ANN FELICE 
RAND,RICHARD J 
RAPAPORT,ELIZABETH 
RAVE,BRUCE PATRICK 
RAVINDER,HANDANHAL V 
RAWLS,DIAtlE N 
RAYMOND,GLYNN GEORGE 
RAZANI,ARSALAN 
REBOLLEDO,TEY DIANA 
REDING,ROBERT MICHAEL 
REED , ALAN B 
REED,WILLIAM P 
REES,BARBARA L 
REEVE, ALI SON 
REEVES,THOMAS ZANE 
REHDER,ROBERT R 
REICHEL, Rm~A.LD 
REICHERT,SHAY L 
REID,RICHARD ALAN 
REMMER,KAREN LOUISE 
RENTERIA,RAY L 
REYES,EDWARD 
REYES , PHILIP 
RHYNE JR,ROBERT L 
RICHARDS,CHARLES G 
RICHARDSON,JAMES R 
RIEHM,KAREN T 
RIENSCHE,LINDA LEA 
RIFENBARY,DEBORAH 
RINALDI,JOHN RAYMOND 
RIOS,DIANA I A 
RISSO,PATRICIA A 
RITTERBUSCH , JOHN F 
RIVERA , JOSE A 
RIVERA,MARIO A 
RIVERA,SUSAN D 
RIVERO,DENNIS P 
ROBBINS, RICHARD 
ROBERGS,ROBERT ANDREW 
ROBERTS JR,JOHN M 
ROBERTS , BRIAN B 
ROBERTS,KENNETH M 
ROBERTS,KENNETH R 
ROBIN,DIAtlA MAURY 
ROBINSON , J Al~E L 
ROB I NSOt~ , MARY R 
RODEE,HOWARD DAVID 
RODERICK,NORMAN F 
ROD RIGUEZ , ALF RED 

MAR I " ULIBA R R I --­
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT 

10400 
51900 
51300 
51125 
10211 
10225 
11200 
51125 
10400 
14600 
59020 
10815 
10231 
10700 
10740 
51300 
59010 
51850 
10300 
10400 
14600 
59020 
10400 
10218 
10700 
51750 
51150 
51200 
10815 
10500 
10700 
10234 
10613 
10613 
10228 
10232 
58000 
10300 
10300 
10231 
51600 
10232 
10614 
10227 
51850 
10218 
10700 
10230 
10700 
10720 
11011 
10811 
10231 

I 
DEPARTMENT NAME 

ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
AIHHROPOLOGY 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
UNM-NORTH 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
GEN HON/UNDRGRD SEMNR PRO 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
GALLUP BRAt~CH 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
GALLUP BRANCH 
COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
HISTORY 
CARRIE TINGLEY HOSPITAL 
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN 
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC ADMIN 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 
HISTORY 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
SOCIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES 
GALLUP BRANCH 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
ART & ART HISTORY 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 

TITLE 

PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFES SOR 
CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
ASSOCIATE PROFES SOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
DIRECTOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER III 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
SPEC ASST TO THE VP 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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Ll 

JOSEPH 

w 

R 

C 

A 

D 

1 
l 
:1 
l 
1 

1 
1 

11 
l 

l 
11 
11 

:1 
10 
SI 

l 
10 
1081 
51001 
11011 
10700 
51300 
1061 
51180 
51200 
10225 
51850 
51900 
59010 
10600 
59020 
10720 
51300 
51300 
51100 
10615 
10211 
10229 
10720 
10215 
10614 
10211 
10214 
51195 
10400 
51500 
10214 
51200 
51750 
51700 
11200 
51400 
51300 

I ti. r,OP.H 

I 
THE OEAll · SO 

T H1S 
RAUCH 

L MEOlCltlE 

C 

L PEP.FORMAtlCE & DEVELOP 
DEPARTMENT OF CELL BIOLOGY 
DEPT OF FA~1 & COIIM HEOICIIIE 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF IIURSIIIG 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

ALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
IIHERNAL MEDICltlE 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTrlEIH OF ANATOMY 
TRAINING & LEARNING TECHNOL 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
Al1ERICAtl STUDIES 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 
EIIGLI SH 
PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE & DEVELOP 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
ECONOMICS 
DEPT OF EMERGE NCY MEDICINE 
AIWERSOII SCHOO LS OF MANAGEME NT 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GY II ECOL 
ECONOMICS 
DEPT OF FAM 8 CO MM MEDI CI NE 
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
SCHO OL OF LAW 
DEPARTMEIIT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
INTERNAL MEDICI NE 

0 
ASSOCI 
LECTU 
CLitHC 

SSIST 
ASSIST 

HYSICI 
ASSOCIATE 
PP.OFESSO 
ClltllCIAtl 
PROFESSO 
ASSISTAtH 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSISTAtlT 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTAIH 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSISTAtH 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 
ASS OCIATE 
CLINI CIAN 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOC IATE 
PROFE SSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

u 

OFESSO 

SSOC PRO 
ESSOR 
ESSO 

PROFESSO 

ED - ASSIST PROF 

PROFESSO 
DEAII 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSOR 
ED-ASSIST PROF 

PROFESSOR 

l 

6 
I 
I 
1 
.1 
.1 
.1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
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I 

I 

EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

SC HAE FER,RI CHARO J 
SCHAMILOGLU, EDL 
SCHAPPE RT,LINDA G 
SCHARFF , VIRGI II I A JOY 
SCHARNHORST,GARY F 
SCHATZB ERG, J OHii DAV I D 
SCHATZB ERG,LA UR I E 
SCHAU,CANDACE GARRETT 
SCHERER, DAVID G 
SCHIFF,MELI SSA A 
SCHLUTER , l1ARK L 
SCHMIDT - NOWAR A,WOLFGANG W 
SCHMITTE R, AMY M 
SCHRADER,ROIIALD M 
SCHREIBER, STEPHEN D 
SCHREYER , HOWARD LINN 
SCHROETER ,KATRill 
SCHUELER, GE OR GE F 
SCHUETZ,JANI CE ELLEN 
SCHULTZ,CARL RI CHARD 
SCHULZ,DENI SE A 
SCHUYLER,MARK R 
SCHWANBERG,SANDRA LEE 
SCHWARTZ , ROBERT L 
SCHWERIN,KARL H 
SCOTT,PATRICK B 
SCOTT, SUSAtl M 
SCUDERI,LOUIS A 
SEAGLE,EDWARD C 
SEEGER,KERRIE R 
SEGAL,MARK N 
SEIDEL,SALLY C 
SEISER, VIRGINIA 
SELVERSTONE,JANE E 
SEMO, HEtrnI 
SERNA,LORETTA A 
SEVERINO, SALLY K 
SHAHINPOOR,MOH SEN 
SHAMA,AVRAHAM 
SHAtlE, DOIIEA L YNtlE 
SHANE,JACKIE C 
SHAPIRO,HENRY DAVID 
SHEA,JEROME PAUL 
SHEIK - BAHAE,MAN SOOR 
SHEL TON, STEPHEtl PAUL 
SHEN,YU - LIN 
SH ESKI,HARRY DAVID 
SHIH, JERRY J 
SHIPMAN,VIRGINIA C 
SHIRLEY,VAL GENE 
SHIVELY,BRUCE K 
SHOMAKER,DIANNA J 
SHULTI S,CHRI STOPHER L 

MARI U LIBA R RI 
UN I VERSITY S ECR ETARY 1 0 1 "• '/ Thur· 

ELIG I BLE UW1 VOTI/IG FA CULTY OtJ MA IN tl ORTH Atl O BRAIICH CA/1PUS 

MAILI NG 
DEPT 

1 0228 
1 081 
1 0710 
10232 
1 02 1 5 
1 0400 
1040 0 
10 613 
1 0600 
51 500 
51940 
51300 
10 224 
10222 
10500 
10815 
1023 0 
10 22 4 
10228 
10400 
1101 2 
51300 
59010 
11200 
10211 
10612 
51700 
10216 
10700 
51270 
51940 
10225 
12400 
10217 
10232 
10623 
51850 
10815 
10400 
59010 
12450 
10820 
10215 
10225 
10813 
10815 
10700 
51450 
l 0613 
10700 
51300 
59010 
11013 

DEPARTMEtlT IIAME 

COMMUtH CATIOII 8 JO UR IIALI S 
ELECTRI CAL 8 COMPU TE R EII GP. 
LOS ALAIIOS BP.AUCH 
HISTORY 
EllGLI SH 
AtlDERSON SCHOOLS OF MAIIAGE MEIH 
ANDERSON SCHOOL S OF MAIIAGEMEtH 
rnoI VI OUAL FAl1ILY COl1t1U11ITY ED 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATIOtl 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS 8 GYII EC OL 
DEPARTMENT OF SUR GERY 
IIITERNAL MEDIC ltlE 
PHILOSOPHY 

ATHEMATI CS 8 ST ATISTICS 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AtlD PLAIHH IIG 
MECHANI CAL Et~GltlEERI NG 
FOREI GN LAIIGS & LIT ERATURES 
PHILO SOP HY 
COMMUNI CATION & JOU RNALI SM 
AllD ERSOtl SCH OOL S OF MANAGE MEtlT 
THEATR E AND DANCE 
INTERNAL MEDIC INE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRI CS 
GEOGRAPHY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
F&CM- DIV OF FAMILY MED 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
GENERAL LIBRARY - ADMIN SERVICES 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 
HISTORY 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
MECHANI CAL ENGINEERING 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GENERAL LIBRARY - SCI&ENGR 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
ENGLISH 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
CI VIL ENGINEERING 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERI NG 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY 
INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED 
GALLUP BRANCH 
INTERNAL MEDICI NE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
MU SIC 

TI TLE 

ASS I S TAIIT 
SSOC IATE 

LECTURER 

OFESSOR 
OFESSOR 

SSOC I ATE PROFESSO 
PR OFESSOR 
ASSOC IATE PROFESSOR 
ASS ! S TAtlT PROFESSOR 
PRO FESS O 
ASS I STAIIT 
ASS I STAtlT 
ClllH CIAtl 
AS SOCIATE 
ASS I ST AtlT 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 

PROFESSO 
PROFESSOR 
ED - ASS IST PR OF 
PROFE SSOR 

ROFESSOR 
CHAIR PERSO II 
PROFESSOR 

ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 
CHAIRPER SOU 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOC I ATE PROFESSOR 
PR OFESSOR 
AS SOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFE SS OR 
PRO FESS OR 
PRO FESS OR 
PRO FESS OR 
ASSISTANT PROFES SOR 
LEC TURER 
ASS I STANT 
ASSISTANT 
ASSISTANT 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE 
PROFESSOR 
PRO FESSOR 
PROF ESSOR 
DEAN 
ASSISTANT 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSOCIATE 
ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR 

PRO FESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFES SOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
EMERITUS 
PROFE SS OR 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PRO FESS OR 

AS SISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROF ESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
PRO FESSOR 

y. r.f"'\ 11 

EMP LO VE 
CATEGOPY 

l 
l 
6 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
6 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

EMPLOYEE MAI LI NG EMPLOYEE 
!MME DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

SHUSTER III,GEORGE F 59010 COLLEGE OF NURSING ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SIBBITT JR,WILMER L 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
SIEMBIEDA,WILLIAM JOHN 10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING PROFESSOR 1 
SIERRA,CHRISTINE MARIE 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SIMONSON,DONALD G 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT PROFESSOR 1 
SIMPSON , PATRICIA JOANNE 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
SIMPSON,STEVEN Q 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
SKIPPER,BETTY J 51200 DEPT OF FAM 8 COMM MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
SKLAR, DAVID P 51195 DEPT OF EMERGENCY MEDICINE CHAIRPERSON 1 
SKLAR,LARRY A 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
SLAUGHTER,MARGARET JANE 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SMALL, DAVID M 51125 DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-INSTRUCTOR 1 
SMITH, ANTHONY Y 51940 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH,BRIAN THOMAS 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH,DEBORAH DEUTSCH 10623 DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH, DOUGLAS M 10811 CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH, GARY A 10217 EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH,HARRIET 0 51500 DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH, HOWARD L 10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT DEAN 1 
SMITH , JANE ELLEN 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH , MARY MARGARET 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH,PATRICIA CLARK 10215 ENGLISH PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH, PETER J 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH, RICHARD M 10613 INDIVIDUAL FAMILY COMMUNITY ED ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SMITH,WARREN SALE 10230 FOREIGN LANGS & LITERATURES PROFESSOR 1 
SNELL , HOWARD L 10212 BIOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SNYDER JR , RUSSELL D 51450 DEPARTMENT OF NEUROLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
SNYDER, JULIE 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
SOBOLEWSKI , JOHN 60400 CIRT-ADMINISTRATION ASSOC VP COMP SERV INFO 3 
SONNENBERG,AMNON 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
SPAETH JR , JOSEPH 51900 DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 1 
SPERRY , SARAH J 51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY LECTURER II 1 
SPIDLE , JAKE W 10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
SPOONER , CRAIG L 10700 GALLUP BRANCH LECTURER 1 
SPURLIN , QUINCY 10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
SRUBEK , JAMES JOSEPH 10611 ART EDUCATION PROFESSOR 1 
STANLEY , WILLIAM D 10218 POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
STANS , PATRICIA A 10820 COMPUTER SCIENCE ASSOC PROFESSOR EMERITUS 1 
STANSBURY , KATHY E 10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
STARR ,GR EGO RY P 10815 MECHANICAL ENGINEERING PROFESSOR 1 
STEELE , PAUL D 10227 SOCIOLOGY PROFESSOR 1 
STEEN , CH ARLIE R 10232 HISTORY ASSO CIATE PROFESSOR 1 
ST EHR , DONALD E 51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
STEIN , PETER G 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
STE I NBE RG,S TANLY LEE 10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTI CS PROFE SS OR 1 
STEINHAGE N, ELIZ ABETH N 12430 GENERAL LIBRARY - TECH SERV IC ES ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
STEPH ENSON, NIII A K 12420 GENERAL LIB RARY-REFERENCE ASSI STANT PROFESSOR 6 
STE VENS,JOSEP H J 10 6 18 LANGUAGE LITERACY SO CIO CULTURA ASSOCI AT E PROF ESSOR 1 
STEWART JR,JOSEP H 10 2 18 POLI TI CA L SCI ENCE PR OFESSOR 1 
STIDLEY,CHRISTINE AILEE N 51200 DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDI CINE ASSIST ANT PROFESSO R 1 

.,_ 
STONE, ALEXAIIDER PAU L 1 022 2 MATHEMATICS & STATI ST ICS CH AI RP ERSON 1 -
STORMOIIT, JOHtl C 10813 CIVIL ENGI NEE RING ASSOCIATE PROFES SO R 1 w 
STORRS,BRUCE B 5194 0 DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY PROFESSOR 1 -

-I 
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El 

HITMORE 

LANE 

GIRVIN 

I 

T 
STORY 

LOSOPH 
OIVlS I OII OF 

EP T OF E 
SC HOO L OF 
TRAitH 
BIOLOGY 
SCHOOL OF L 
HSC LIB RARY 

Y 011 

DUC AT I D 

OEPARTMEIIT OF SURGE P.Y 
PHILOSOPHY 
GENERAL LIBRARY - SCI&EIIGR 
HHERIIAL MEDICIUE 
GEIi HOII / UNOPGRO SEMNR PPO 
MECHANI CAL ENGIUEER ING 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
CIVIL ENGINEERING 
BIOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
SOCIOLOGY 
GALLUP BRAl~CH 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
IIITERNAL MEDICINE 
ANDERSOII SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
SPANISH & PORTUGUESE 
BIOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
AMERICAN STUDIES 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
HSC LIBRARY 
BIOLOGY 
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 
GEN LIBRARY-CTR SW RESEARCH 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 

u 
l O I '• 

0 
0 

OFESSO 
OFESSO 

DEAi~ 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

0 

0 

ROF 

PROFESSOR 
ED - ASSIST PROF 
DIRECTOR 
PROFESSOR 

EMERITUS 

PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

TURKER,RONALD J 
TURNER,PAULINE H 
TYLER,MARILYN 
TZAMALOUKAS,ANTONIOS 
UHLENHUTH,EBERHARD H 
UMLAND,BERTHOLD E 
UPSON, DOt~A J 
URBINA,CHRISTOPHER E 
USCHER,NANCY J 
USEEM,BERT 
UTTON,ALBERT E 
VALDES,NELSON P 
VALENCIA-WEBER,GLORIA 
VAN DONGEN,RICHARD D 
VAN ETTEN,CARLENE 
VAN REENEN,JOHANNES A 
VANDERJAGT,DAVID L 
VANLEIT, BETSY 
VARELA,BONNIE L 
VARGAS,LUIS A 
VELA, BLAIICA SYLVIA 
VEROFF,ROBERT LOUIS 
VIENS,DIANE C 
VIERRA,ANDREA FRIEDER 
VIK,DENNIS P 
VILLEGAS,IGNACIO 
VOELZ,JUDI R 
VOGEL,ALBERT V 
VOGEL,KATHRYN GIEBLER 
VOLZ,MICHAEL J 
VORA,GAUTAM 
VOSS,CAROLYN M 
WAHID,SAMIR A 
WALDMAN,J DEAtlE 
WALDRON,HOLLY B 
WALKER,BENJIMEN R 
WALKER,SCOTT RODNEY 
WALLACE,JAMES A 
WALLERSTEIN,NINA B 
WALTERS,EDWARD A 
WARD, TIMOTHY LEE 
WARE, LI NOA P 
WARM,THEODORE T 
WARtlER, SHARON 0 
WASCHER ,D ANIEL 
WATERMAN , RICHARD W 
WATERMAN,ROBERT E 
WATKINS,PHILIP H 
WEIGLE,MARY MARTHA 
WEISS,GERALD K 
WEISS ,JOAtlN R 
WEI SS,PAU L J 
WELLS, KEITH E 

~ 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

MAILING 
DEPT 

58000 
10600 
11013 
51300 
51850 
51200 
51300 
51270 
11013 
10227 
11200 
10227 
11200 
10612 
10623 
12450 
51150 
57070 
51650 
51850 
51300 
10820 
59010 
10618 
51400 
10213 
51300 
50300 
10212 
10700 
10400 
51300 
10700 
51700 
10226 
51800 
51850 
51100 
51200 
10213 
10811 
10600 
51125 
10215 
51600 
10218 
51100 
51940 
10211 
51800 
59010 
12430 
10720 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

CARRIE TINGLEY HOSPITAL 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MUSIC 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
F&CM-DIV OF FAMILY MED 
MUSIC 
SOCIOLOGY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
SOCIOLOGY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION 
DIVISION OF ED SPECIALTIES 
GENERAL LIBRARY-SCI&ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PROGRAM 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
LANGUAGE LITERACY SOCIOCULTURA 
DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY 
CHEMISTRY 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
HS ASSOC VP CLIN AFRS/CHIEF MO 
BIOLOGY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
PSYCHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
DEPT OF FAM & COMM MEDICINE 
CHEMISTRY 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
ENGLISH 
DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS 
POLITICAL SCIENCE 
DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PHYSIOLOGY 
COLLEGE OF NURSING 
GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES 
VALENCIA COUNTY BRANCH 

TITLE 

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR EMERITUS 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
LECTURER II 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
LECTURER II 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSOC PROF 
LECTURER 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 

EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

WENGER,JOHN HORTON 
WERNER-WASHBURNE,MARGARET 
WERNLY,JORGE A 
WHEELAND,RONALD G 
WHEELER,COSETTE M 
WHEELER,DONALD E 
WHIDDEN,MARY B 
WHITE,PETER LEWIS 
WHITE, ROBERT E 
WHITMAN, ROBERT K 
WIESEL,SAUL 
WIEST, PHI LIP W 
WILCOX,PHYLLIS 
WILCOX,SHERMAtl 
WILDIN,MAURICE W 
WILKINS,EBTISAM SEOUDI 
WILKINSON,FRANCES C 
WILLIAMS,CYNTHIA CATHERIN 
WILLIAMS,JERRY LEE 
WILLIAMS,RICHARD H 
WILLIAMS,THOMAS M 
WILLIAMS,WILBUR L 
WILLIAMSON,MICHAEL R 
WILLIAMSON,SUSAN L 
WILLINK,ROSEANN S 
WILLMAN,CHERYL L 
WILLS , JOHN HA 
WILLS,WIRT H 
WILSON, BRIDGET S 
WILSON,MARK J 
WILSON,MICHAEL C 
WINOGRAD , PETER ALAN 
WINOGRAD,PETER N 
WINTER, STUART S 
WITEMEYER,HUGH HAZEN 
WITEMEYER,SHARON B 
WIX ,CAROLYt~ E 
WOAL,MICHAEL 
WOFSY,CARLA 
WOLAK,MARGARET M 
WOLF,SHERYL SCHEIBLE 
WOLFE,DAVID MORTEN 
WOLFE,JAMES DIGBY 
WOOD,CAROLYN J 
WOOD,JOHN E 
WOOD,MARK G 
WOOD,RICHARD L 
WOOD,WILLIAM 
WOODALL,WILLIAM GILL 
WOODARD,KRAMER E 
WOODFIN, BEULAH M 
WOODWARD,CAROLYN JANE 
WOODWARD,LEE A 

MAI LI NG 
DEPT 

11011 
10212 
51940 
51190 
51180 
51650 
10215 
10200 
51300 
10814 
51125 
51900 
10235 
10235 
10815 
10811 
12430 
53206 
10216 
10814 
51650 
51650 
51900 
51900 
10235 
51650 
51125 
10211 
51650 
10700 
51150 
11200 
10600 
51700 
10215 
58000 
10611 
10700 
10222 
51500 
11200 
10225 
11012 
10616 
10815 
51940 
10227 
11013 
10228 
10500 
51150 
10215 
10217 

DEPARTMENT NAME 

ART & ART HISTORY 
BIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
DEPARTMENT OF DERMATOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF CELL BIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
ENGL! SH 
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES 
INTERNAL MEDICINE 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
LINGUISTICS 
LINGUISTICS 
MECHANICAL EtlGINEERING 
CHEMICAL & NUCLEAR ENGINEERING 
GENERAL LIBRARY-TECH SERVICES 
GERIATRICS-A 
GEOGRAPHY 
ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGR 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF RADIOLOGY 
LINGUISTICS 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF ANESTHESIOLOGY 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY 
GALLUP BRANCH 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS 
ENGLISH 
CARRIE TINGLEY HOSPITAL 
ART EDUCATION 
GALLUP BRANCH 
MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS 
DEPT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNECOL 
SCHOOL OF LAW 
PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY 
THEATRE AND DANCE 
ED LEADERSHIP & ORG LEARNING 
MECHANICAL EN GINEERING 
DEPARTMENT OF SURGERY 
SOCIOLOGY 
MUSIC 
COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM 
SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING 
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY 
ENGL! SH 
EARTH AND PLANETARY SCIENCES 

TITLE 

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED -ASSIST PROF 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
LECTURER II 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
LECTURER 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE DEAN 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
CLINICIAN ED-ASSIST PROF 
PROFESSOR 
CHAIRPERSON 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 

EMPLOYEE 
CATEGORY 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 
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l 
1 
1 
l 
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1 
1 
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1 
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1 
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l 
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EMPLOYEE 
NAME 

WORRELL,RICHARD V 
WRIGHT , JAMES BURNELL 
YAGER , JOEL 
YANtlI ,CARLA 
YAQUB,ALADDIN M 
YATES,TERRY L 
YAZAWA,MELVIN MITSUGU 
YEHtlERT, CURTIS A 
YEO,RONALD A 
YOUNG , DAN P 
YOUNG,JOHN EDWARD 
YOUNG , JONI J 
YOUNG,MARY JANE 
YOURSTONE,STEVEN ALAN 
YUTHAS , KRISTI J 
ZAGER , PHILIP G 
ZANCANELLA,DONALD A 
ZANtlES , ESTELLE 
ZEILIK ! ! , MI CHAEL 
ZIEGLE R,NAtlCY 
ZIMMER , WILLIAM JOHN 
ZIMMERM AN, MtiRK 
ZINK, LEE B 
ZONGOLOW I CZ,HE LEN M 
ZUMWALT,ROSS E 
ZUNI, CHRIST! !IE P 

MAR I UL! BAP.RI 10 : 47 Thursd a y, J a nuary 9 , 19 9 7 
UNIVERSITY SECRETARY 

ELIGIBLE UNM VOTING FACULTY ON MAIN, NORTH AND BRANCH CAMPUS 
I 

MAILING EMPLOYEE 
DEPT DEPARTMENT NAME TITLE CATEGORY 

51600 DEPARTMENT OF ORTHOPAEDICS PROFESSOR 1 
12425 GENERAL LIBRARY-FINE ARTS PROFESSOR 6 
51850 DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHIATRY PROFESSOR 1 
10500 SCHOOL OF ARCH AND PLANNING ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
10224 PHILOSOPHY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
10212 BIOLOGY CHAIRPERSON 1 
10232 HISTORY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10700 GALLUP BRANCH ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
10226 PSYCHOLOGY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10600 COLLEGE OF EDUCATION ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
10229 AMERICAN STUDIES ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10400 ANDERSON SCHOOLS OF MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 1 
51300 INTERNAL MEDICINE PROFESSOR 1 
10612 DIVISION OF TEACHER EDUCATION ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 1 
10228 COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM PROFESSOR 1 
10225 PHYSICS & ASTRONOMY PROFESSOR 1 
10700 GALLUP BRANCH INSTRUCTOR 1 
10222 MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS PROFESSOR 1 
51300 INTERNAL MEDI CINE CLINICIAN ED - ASSIST PROF 1 
60000 ASSOC PROVOST FOR RESEAR CH ASSOCIATE VICE PRESID ENT 3 
10 700 GALLUP BRA NCH PROFESSOR 1 
51650 DEPARTMENT OF PATHOL OGY PROFESSOR 1 
11 200 SC HOOL OF LAW ASS! ST AllT PROFES SOR 1 

N = 1457 
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